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Manuals & Guides Contact List
Manual/Guide Name Last Updated Contact Name Section or Office Phone Email
Best Management Practices Manual Jan 2014 Wendy Terlizzi Environmental Services 208-334-8629 wendy.terlizzi@itd.idaho.gov
Bridge Design LRFD Manual Nov 2019 Mike Ebright Bridge 208-334-8546 mike.ebright@itd.idaho.gov
Bridge Inspection Coding Guide Jan 2014 Patty Fish Bridge 208-334-8847 patty.fish@itd.idaho.gov
Idaho Manual for Bridge Evaluation Dec 2019 Jake Legler Bridge 208-334-8129 jake.legler@itd.idaho.gov
Idaho Manual for Tunnel Evaluation Dec 2019 Jake Legler Bridge 208-334-8129 jake.legler@itd.idaho.gov
CADD Standards Manual Jul 2011 Beau Hansen IT Systems Support 208-334-8494 beau.hansen@itd.idaho.gov
Chip Seal Coat Warranty Guide (eff. 1/1/18) 2018 John Bilderback Construction/Materials Services 208-334-8426 john.bilderback@itd.idaho.gov
Chip Seal Coat Warranty Guide 2017 John Bilderback Construction/Materials Services 208-334-8426 john.bilderback@itd.idaho.gov
Constructability Review Guidelines Jul 2011 Marc Danley Design & Traffic Services 208-334-8024 marc.danley@itd.idaho.gov
Construction Cost Estimating Guide Apr 2020 Jared Holyoak Program Management Office 208-334-8168 jared.holyoak@itd.idaho.gov
Context Sensitive Solutions Guide Jan 2012 Wendy Terlizzi Environmental Services 208-334-8629 wendy.terlizzi@itd.idaho.gov
Contract Administration Manual Apr 2017 Craig Wielenga Construction/Materials Services 208-334-4415 craig.wielenga@itd.idaho.gov
Contract Time Determination Manual Jul 2011 Marc Danley Design & Traffic Services 208-334-8024 marc.danley@itd.idaho.gov
Crash Cushions & Roadside Terminal 
Categorization Charts

Jan 2014 Marc Danley Design & Traffic Services 208-334-8024 marc.danley@itd.idaho.gov

Design-Build Manual Jan 2014 Dana Dietz Contracting Services 208-334-8673 dana.dietz@itd.idaho.gov
Emergency Response Guidebook 2016 Neal Murphy Emergency Management 208-334-8414 neal.murphy@itd.idaho.gov
Environmental Process Manual Jan. 2012 Wendy Terlizzi Environmental Services 208-334-8629 wendy.terlizzi@itd.idaho.gov
Guide for Utility Management Jan 2012 Barbara Waite Contracting Services 208-334-8522 barbara.waite@itd.idaho.gov
Guide to Public Involvement Jan 2012 Ken Kanownik Planning Services 208-3327823 ken.kanownik@itd.idaho.gov
Laboratory Operations Manual May 2017 Chad Clawson Central Labs 208-334-8453 chad.clawson@itd.idaho.gov
Materials Manual Feb 2019 John Bilderback Construction/Materials Services 208-334-8426 john.bilderback@itd.idaho.gov
ITD Value Engineering Guidelines Jan 2012 Marc Danley Design & Traffic Services 208-334-8024 marc.danley@itd.idaho.gov
Idaho Roadside Revegetation Handbook Jul 2014 Cathy Ford Mobility Services 208-334-8416 cathy.ford@itd.idaho.gov
Native Plants for Revegetation Program May 2014 Cathy Ford Mobility Services 208-334-8416 cathy.ford@itd.idaho.gov
Local Public Agency Projects Guide May 2019 Holly McClure Contracting Services 208-334-8486 holly.mcclure@itd.idaho.gov

Nestor Fernandez Mobility Services 208-334-8488 nestor.fernandez@itd.idaho.gov
Steve Spoor Mobility Services 208-334-8413 steve.spoor@itd.idaho.gov

OTIS User Manual Jul 2014 Nathan Hesterman Financial Planning & Analysis 208-334-8263 nathan.hesterman@itd.idaho.gov
Pavement Rating Manual Jan 2012 James Poorbaugh Highway Data/Pavement Analysis 208-334-8841 james.poorbaugh@itd.idaho.gov
Pipe Materials Selection & Specification 
Procedures

Jan 2012 Marc Danley Design & Traffic Services 208-334-8024 marc.danley@itd.idaho.gov

Practical Solutions for Highway Design Jan 2012 Marc Danley Design & Traffic Services 208-334-8024 marc.danley@itd.idaho.gov
Professional Service Agreement Procedures* 
(PSAP)

Jul 2016 Chaz Fredrickson Contracting Services 208-334-8518 chaz.fredrickson@itd.idaho.gov

*PSAP: Revised Conflict of Interest Guidelines Sept 2018 Chaz Fredrickson Contracting Services 208-334-8518 chaz.fredrickson@itd.idaho.gov

Operations Manual Sept 2019
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Manual/Guide Name Last Updated Contact Name Section or Office Phone Email
Project Charter Guidebook Jul 2019 Rod Reed Program Management Office 208-334-8439 rod.reed@itd.idaho.gov
Project Manager Guidebook Nov 2019 Rod Reed Program Management Office 208-334-8439 rod.reed@itd.idaho.gov
Quality Assurance Manual Nov 2019 John Bilderback Construction/Materials Services 208-334-8426 john.bilderback@itd.idaho.gov
Previous QA Manuals Apr 2018 John Bilderback Construction/Materials Services 208-334-8426 john.bilderback@itd.idaho.gov
Railroad Guide Jan 2012 Barbara Waite Contracting Services 208-334-8522 barbara.waite@itd.idaho.gov
Research Program Manual Mar 2020 Ned Parrish Research Program 208-334-8296 ned.parrish@itd.idaho.gov
Right of Way Manual Aug 2018 Justin Pond Right-Of-Way Services 208-334-8832 justin.pond@itd.idaho.gov
Road Safety Audit Manual Jan 2012 Kelly Campbell Highway Safety 208-334-8105 kelly.campbell@itd.idaho.gov
Roadway Design Manual Aug 2013 Kevin Sablan Design & Traffic Services 208-334-8558 kevin.sablan@itd.idaho.gov
Sign Catalog (aka Sign Chart) Jul 2012 Ryan Peterson Mobility Services 208-334-8905 ryan.petersen@itd.idaho.gov
Specification Writers’ Style Guide Aug 2013 Jennifer Wilson Contracting Services 208-334-8091 jennifer.wilson@itd.idaho.gov
Standard Details Sept 2017 Ryan Lancaster Design & Traffic Services 208-334-8528 ryan.lancaster@itd.idaho.gov
Standard Drawings Apr 2020 Ryan Lancaster Design & Traffic Services 208-334-8528 ryan.lancaster@itd.idaho.gov
Standard Highway Signs & Markings 
Supplement

Apr 2020 Ryan Lancaster Design & Traffic Services 208-334-8528 ryan.lancaster@itd.idaho.gov

Standard Specifications for Highway 
Construction

Apr 2018 John Bilderback Construction/Materials Services 208-334-8426 john.bilderback@itd.idaho.gov

Standard Specifications for Highway 
Construction - Supplementals

Jun 2019 John Bilderback Construction/Materials Services 208-334-8426 john.bilderback@itd.idaho.gov

Traffic Manual Apr 2020 Ryan Lancaster Design & Traffic Services 208-334-8528 ryan.lancaster@itd.idaho.gov
Cindy Mendoza 
(Traffic Signals)

Mobility Services 208-334-8375 cindy.mendoza@itd.idaho.gov

Philip Braun 
(ITS Equip. Specs.)

IT Systems Support 208-332-7887 philip.braun@itd.idaho.gov

Transportation Alternatives Program (TAP) 
Manual

Sept 2019 Ryan McDaniel Planning Services 208-334-8716 ryan.mcdaniel@itd.idaho.gov

Work Zone Safety & Mobility Program Apr 2018 Mona Hunt Design & Traffic Services 208-334-8491 mona.hunt@itd.idaho.gov

Oct 2012Traffic Signal & ITS Equipment Specifications
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